TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as agent		110/19/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apogee Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	4400 W. 78th Street	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55435	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

Name:	Apogee Wausau Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	4400 W. 78th Street	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55435	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

Name:	Tru Vue, Inc.
Street Address:	4400 W. 78th Street
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55435
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

Name:	Tubelite Inc.
Street Address:	4400 W. 78th Street
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0412**

Postal Code:	55435
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

Name:	Harmon, Inc.
Street Address:	4400 W. 78th Street
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55435
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

Name:	Viracon, Inc.
Street Address:	4400 W. 78th Street
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55435
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1740208	HARMON GLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2722-40
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/
Date:	10/25/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=releaseHarmon#page1.tif source=releaseHarmon#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0413

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that as a result of a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of January 27, 2011 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2011 at Reel 4466 Frame 0770, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent ("Agent") is reflected as the grantee of a security interest in the trademark and the below referenced trademark (the "Trademark").

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
HARMON GLASS	1740208	December 15, 1992

Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest, if any, in the Trademark.

In consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHI:2691526.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, Agent has executed this Release as of the 19th day of October 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent

Bv:

Name: Mark Holm

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 10/25/2012